## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0981-16 Version: 1 Name: Council authorization to submit various applications

to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet--Office of

Local Programs and to the Lexington Area Metropolitan Planning Organization requesting federal funds from the Transportation Alternatives

Program (TAP)

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/22/2016 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 9/15/2016
 Final action:
 9/15/2016

 Enactment date:
 9/15/2016
 Enactment #:
 R-571-2016

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute and submit six (6) Grant Applications to the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and to provide any additional information requested in connection with these Grant Applications, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$3,391,840 Federal funds under the Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP), and are for the Armstrong Mill Sidewalks Project (\$1,062,400), the Mt. Tabor Rd. widening project (\$1,096,000), the South Forbes Rd. at West Main Street Project (\$184,800), the Legacy Trail Connection - Coldstream Station Project (\$321,600), the Wilson Downing Sidewalk Connections Project (\$663,680), and the

Oxford Circle Sidewalk Connections Project (\$63,360). [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo rev - TAP, 2. Maps - Armstrong.pdf, 3. Maps - Mt. Tabor.pdf, 4. Map - South

Forbes.pdf, 5. Map - Wilson Downing.pdf, 6. Map - Oxford Circle.pdf, 7. 00546310.pdf, 8.

RESOLUTION - 571-2016.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
8/30/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/30/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session		